In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 &6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e ewaotie. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

IHan

11/10/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number IFFB—[S—H-‘—O-I—Q-W’?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Lionheart Recruitment Limited

hold black capitals.

|

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Catherine

Surname Lee-Baggaley

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 1st Floor

Street | Consort House
|

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

Postcode | D W[‘T’iﬁ[ﬁlﬁﬁ

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) | lan Michael oﬁ:zi!;iiig::ﬂg;fltg tell us about

Surname | Rose another liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address ®

Building namelnumber‘ 1st Floor 93;‘:;;!‘3:;32:1; el us st

Street | Consort House another liquidator.
|

Post town 1 Waterdale

County/Region 'Doncaster

o [ 0[N 1] [3[ AR

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2% o P2fofil7

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[J Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[C Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

gl

ols Mlo BloMl7

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Lionheart Recruitment Limited

on 29 September 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated i

Full Name

Signed

BTGV,
e ok 6?/ (o




Lionheart Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 September 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:
Office Furniture & Equipment NIL

Uncharged assets:

100.00

100.00



Lionheart Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 September 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 100.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 100.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
100.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 100.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Keen Thinking Ltd 24.962.78
24,962.78
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (24,862.78)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 15,426.34
Director's Loan Account (W O Chibuike) 50,000.00
Natwest Bank Plc (Overdraft) 4,186.00
HM Revenue & Customs 65,709.39
135,321.73
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (135,321.73)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 24,862.78
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {160,184.51)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated to}!f ‘il/eﬂcfiencyisurelus as regards members

(160,284.51)

i 7/5/97/ b

=/



ZlbL 2102 Jequaldag g2

60°G10Z 19A TOS 84l

f

L io | 9bed

\§O ﬁ,_\ \\\w\ aimeubig

LS'b8Z'091 Bu)|jeyo) saujuy 2

PLLE ML €YA 'uoiBuliess ‘poomyalig ‘ggL XO8 Od ssauisng yiel yiel 0012

0Z'S6£'2 AMVYF ZIW J81Sayouely 1eeg yioog ZL ‘aispaijeg ‘Juswpedaq ‘Anseal] ‘ jeuwabeuep P11 (3N} sliineg 0089

00981y 1¥p $3N ‘Weyieys ‘pul ann {(4yeipiaAQ) 5|d HuBg JalsUIWISap [BUCHEN 00ND
aao

81729612 219 ‘anysialsaonols) ‘abe||IA ssausng ‘Juiod abejuia ‘Buipiing uadsy ay) * Apoyduig P11 Buryuiyl usay DOMD
ZZ\ 863N

mm.mo.ﬁ..mw _m_ummu..smz ,coﬂcmnmcoq .>>®_> Hled uojuag ADIO: nuny mc__U:mI swie|n >U:®>_Omc_ SWiaIsn) ¢ onuasay INH 00HD

00°000°05 NYs 8§35 ‘enuaay ybnologsuley 'esnoy souag G {10108.1Q) B19MHBAUQ BYINGIYD WEI|IAK 0042

00°000°EL 161 g6HA ‘wWeying ‘anual jpuWAed 1 g suoyd 19 0089

3 ssalppy auwleN >w¥

s10}Ipa1n Auedwon - g
PaJIWIT JUBW}NIISY JHeayuor



Tl 2102 Jaquaidss 62

0102 184 108 Sd \ # \\4@\ | Jo | abeg

ainjeufis

00°001 00°001L 00l 00°001 Bujjjejo) samuz Aeuipig |

00°00L 00001 ] 00°00L Ateuipio 9Z3S 'slepy] L0€-162 'BNUSD SsauIsNg Juabay ‘6Z1 HUN O/ BIaMMBAUQD 83INAIYD Welim JN 000H
saleyg anjep

dn pied dnp2ajes 10 'oN Jeulwoy adA] ssaIppy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
PajiWI JUaWYINID3Y Heayuor



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

lan Michael Rose

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Silke & Co Limited

Address

1st Floor

Consort House

-+

Fosttown Waterdale

e Noncaster
== [oN [ [s[HIR[_
Lountry
\ DX

Telephone 01302 342875

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




